

10320 Jackson Avenue South Gate, California 90280 (818)554-6272 www.southgatorbasketballclub.org www.tribecommunity.org 501(c) (3) Nonprofit Health and Human Organization

## South Gator Basketball Club - TRIBE Mission

## South Gator Basketball Club Mission

Support children, youth and families residing in high potential communities in Los Angeles County, create community through basketball, develop mental strength, and aspire for higher education.

## **TRIBE Mission**

Together • Rising • Infinitely • Boldly • Endlessly (TRIBE) Multicultural Women and Youth Empowerment Movement a concept by South Gator Basketball Club. Men are welcome to form part of our movement and collaborative.

Our focus is to provide and promote quality conferences, workshops, camps, symposiums, forums, panel discussions, and experiences to enhance the livelihood of women and youth in Southern California and beyond

## South Gator Basketball Club History

South Gator Basketball Club (SGBC) was established in September of 2017. SGBC goal is to use basketball as a medium to create community and impart information about mental health, maintaining an active lifestyle, empowerment, and the importance of collaboration. We have achieved our goal by receiving support of a dedicated board, community volunteers and compassionate collaborators.

## Programs and Accomplishments

South Gator Basketball Club maintains the idea of providing quality versus quantity of services to underserved youth, families, women, schools and community organizations. We currently have 3 programs that we offer to youth, families, schools and community organizations.

Our first program is called South and East Los Angeles Student Athlete Program (SELASAP). SELAAP goals are to identify student athletes residing in South and East Los Angeles communities who desire to play basketball at a collegiate level; guide identified student athletes



10320 Jackson Avenue South Gate, California 90280 (818)554-6272 <u>www.southgatorbasketballclub.org</u> <u>www.tribecommunity.org</u> 501(c) (3) Nonprofit Health and Human Organization

to select course work that will prepare them for college or vocational training; assist them in developing a college and athlete portfolio; engage in community service; provide high level basketball training with collaborator JW Basketball Training; provide physical therapy(injury prevention) with collaborator Basketball Doctors; provide as needed emotional support with a South Gator Basketball Club licensed mental health clinician collaborator; and provide college recruitment service with collaborator E-Recruited.

Our second program is called TRIBE (Together-Rising-Infinitely-Boldly-Endlessly) Multicultural Women and Youth Movement. Our focus is to provide and promote quality conferences, workshops, camps, symposiums, forums, panel discussions, and experiences to enhance the livelihood of women and youth in Southern California and beyond.

Our 3rd program, GATOR Cares, consists of making monetary donations to arts, nonprofit and sports programs established in South and East Los Angeles communities.

We have hosted Friday Night Basketball Clinics to over 300 children and youth residing in South Gate, CA and surrounding communities from 2017-2019. We have hosted a free Spanish speaking Empowerment Seminar in South Gate, California in September 2019. We have taken youth and families to college tours, attended college basketball practices and attended women's or men's college basketball game at University of California, Los Angeles; California State University, Long Beach; California State University, Fullerton; Loyola Marymount University; and Biola University since 2017. We are currently supporting 2 student athletes through SELASAP. We are hosting a girls empowerment conference for 120 girls ages 13-18 in April 2020 in Los Angeles, California.

### **Sponsorship/Donation Request**

We are seeking sponsorship for donations for our TRIBE Empowerment Conference for Girls Ages 13-18. The event will take place at Diego Rivera Learning Complex located at 6100 S Central Ave, Los Angeles, CA 90001. This event has a capacity for 120 girls and 15 volunteers. Funds will be used to pay for printed materials, audio and visual needs, and catered food for all participants.

We have a dedicated website: www.tribecommunity.org



10320 Jackson Avenue South Gate, California 90280 (818)554-6272 www.southgatorbasketballclub.org www.tribecommunity.org 501(c) (3) Nonprofit Health and Human Organization

We have an event registration site: <u>www.tribepower.eventbrite.com</u> We have social media accounts on the following social media sites:

- Facebook account: @tribecommunity1
- Instagram account: @tribecommunity1
- Twitter account: @EcommunityTrib

# Sponsorship levels

Bronze Collaborator : \$500 Your business logo will be featured in our:

- T-shirts
- Flyers
- Email marketing campaigns

## Silver Collaborator: \$1,000

Your business logo will be featured in our:

- T-shirts
- Flyers
- Email marketing campaigns
- Event media wall

Gold Collaborator: \$2,000

Your business logo will be featured in our:

- T-shirts
- Flyers
- Email marketing campaigns
- Event media wall
- Website
- Social media campaigns



10320 Jackson Avenue South Gate, California 90280 (818)554-6272 www.southgatorbasketballclub.org www.tribecommunity.org 501(c) (3) Nonprofit Health and Human Organization

Platinum Collaborator: \$5,000

Your business logo will be featured in our:

- T-shirts
- Flyers
- Email marketing campaigns
- Event media wall
- Website
- Social media campaigns
- Infomercial
- Event booth